
2002 MSHSL SECTION 8A GIRLS' 4000M CHAMPIONSHIP 
Headwaters Country Club. Park Rapids    Oct. 24, 2002 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   East Grand Forks         28    1    3    4    8   12   14   26   20:11.8    1:56.5 
  2   Northland/Deer River     71    5    7   13   21   25   37   41   21:00.7    1:33.3 
  3   Warroad                  88    6    9   16   22   35   38   42   21:18.5    2:11.3 
  4   Lake Of The Woods       127   18   19   27   31   32   34   44   21:48.2      53.9 
  5   Frazee                  157   11   17   36   46   47             22:32.4    3:00.5 
  6   Pequot Lakes            167   24   28   30   40   45   54   60   22:25.2    1:41.7 
  7   Park Rapids             170    2   15   43   49   61             23:28.1    9:38.1 
  8   Sebeka/Menahga          173   10   23   33   50   57   58   59   23:08.8    5:17.1 
  9   Pine River-Backus       216   20   39   48   53   56   62   63   24:00.9    4:42.4 
 10   Bagley/Fosston          251   29   51   52   55   64   65        25:58.0    9:20.5 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Dilworth-Glyndn-Feltn, Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal, Roseau, Tri-County,Warren-Alvarado-Oslo, 
                   Lake Park Audubon 
 
1. East Grand Forks 
    1  Amanda Wickersham, 9        19:03.2   
    3  Anna Hagen, 9               20:00.1   
    4  Jessica Anderson, 12        20:16.1   
    8  Shayla Perkerewics, 8       20:39.6   
   12  Courtney Stauss, 9          20:59.7   
   14  Kelsey Aune, 8              21:09.9   
   26  Carissa Ray, 12             21:55.7   
Time = 1:40:58.7     Places = 28 
 
2. Northland/Deer River 
    5  Vanessa Manders, 9          20:16.9   
    7  Kaylee Bandemer, 9          20:20.5   
   13  Ariel Helling, 7            21:08.8   
   21  Andrea Schanhaar, 7         21:26.9   
   25  Katie Ramsdall, 12          21:50.2   
   37  Lindsay Brusatd, 11         22:49.2   
   41  Kylee Sandstrom, 11         23:00.9   
Time = 1:45:03.3     Places = 71 
 
3. Warroad 
    6  Kristine Heppner, 8         20:18.9   
    9  Lisa Amttson, 8             20:53.0   
   16  Tami Peterson, 8            21:17.2   
   22  Steph DeMars, 11            21:33.1   
   35  Emily Cole, 10              22:30.2   
   38  Gigi Marvin, 10             22:52.6   
   42  Nicole Stoskoph, 8          23:01.7   
Time = 1:46:32.4     Places = 88 
 
4. Lake Of The Woods 
   18  Madie Heinrich, 8           21:18.7   
   19  Sam Reinert, 7              21:20.9   
   27  Elyse Dornhecker, 11        21:58.1   
   31  Jessy Olsen, 11             22:10.6   
   32  Shatelle Davidson, 9        22:12.6   
   34  Sheila Johnson, 12          22:19.1   
   44  Elaina Hansen, 11           23:18.5   
Time = 1:49:00.9     Places = 127 
 
5. Frazee 
   11  Krystal Koehnen, 8          20:56.9   
   17  Jen Hensel, 10              21:18.3   
   36  Anna Hanson, 12             22:48.1   
   46  Courtney Sterling, 7        23:41.0   
   47  Lissie Longfors, 12         23:57.4   
Time = 1:52:41.7     Places = 157 

 
6. Pequot Lakes 
   24  Madison Engen, 7            21:39.1   
   28  Crystal Price, 12           21:59.2   
   30  Trista Headlee, 7           22:07.5   
   40  Carisa Braren, 7            22:59.1   
   45  Laura Janoweic, 7           23:20.8   
   54  Brittiny Engen, 11          25:47.2   
   60  Kristin Tiggelaar, 12       27:22.6   
Time = 1:52:05.7     Places = 167 
 
7. Park Rapids 
    2  Debbie Thompson, 11         19:25.4   
   15  Krista Dierkhising, 11      21:15.7   
   43  Maggie Kading, 11           23:02.4   
   49  Steph LaCoursiere, 9        24:33.2   
   61  Rachel Landquist, 9         29:03.5   
Time = 1:57:20.2     Places = 170 
 
8. Sebeka/Menahga 
   10  Anna Isaacson, 12           20:56.3   
   23  Ashley Braith, 8            21:38.5   
   33  Emily Houle, 8              22:15.5   
   50  Laura Fickes, 8             24:40.0   
   57  Katrina Isaacson, 8         26:13.4   
   58  Amanda Fickes, 11           26:16.1   
   59  Amanda Daniels, 11          27:13.5   
Time = 1:55:43.7     Places = 173 
 
9. Pine River-Backus 
   20  Ashley Prososki, 8          21:25.1   
   39  Mollie Hedberg, 8           22:58.5   
   48  Emilie Lemberg, 8           23:58.9   
   53  Brittany Johnson, 12        25:34.5   
   56  Mellissa Huesnan, 8         26:07.5   
   62  Katie Anderson, 10          30:32.9   
   63  Brand Sater, 10             30:33.2   
Time = 2:00:04.5     Places = 216 
 
10. Bagley/Fosston 
   29  Natalie Bly, 12             22:02.0   
   51  Katie Powers, 11            25:04.0   
   52  Ashley Gravalin, 12         25:23.4   
   55  Kelly Polasky, 10           25:57.7   
   64  Leigh Teeraporn, 12         31:22.5   
   65  Jo Menglain, 12             31:29.0   
Time = 2:09:49.6     Places = 251 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Amanda Wickersham, 9        19:03.2    East Grand Forks 
    2     2  Debbie Thompson, 11         19:25.4    Park Rapids 
    3     3  Anna Hagen, 9               20:00.1    East Grand Forks 
    4        Santana Hummel, 12          20:03.2    Dilworth-Glyndn-Feltn 
    5        Laura Ciernia, 7            20:06.5    Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal 
    6     4  Jessica Anderson, 12        20:16.1    East Grand Forks 
    7     5  Vanessa Manders, 9          20:16.9    Northland/Deer River 
    8     6  Kristine Heppner, 8         20:18.9    Warroad 
    9     7  Kaylee Bandemer, 9          20:20.5    Northland/Deer River 
   10     8  Shayla Perkerewics, 8       20:39.6    East Grand Forks 
   11     9  Lisa Amttson, 8             20:53.0    Warroad 
   12    10  Anna Isaacson, 12           20:56.3    Sebeka/Menahga 
   13    11  Krystal Koehnen, 8          20:56.9    Frazee 



   14    12  Courtney Stauss, 9          20:59.7    East Grand Forks 
   15    13  Ariel Helling, 7            21:08.8    Northland/Deer River 
   16    14  Kelsey Aune, 8              21:09.9    East Grand Forks 
   17    15  Krista Dierkhising, 11      21:15.7    Park Rapids 
   18    16  Tami Peterson, 8            21:17.2    Warroad 
   19    17  Jen Hensel, 10              21:18.3    Frazee 
   20    18  Madie Heinrich, 8           21:18.7    Lake Of The Woods 
   21    19  Sam Reinert, 7              21:20.9    Lake Of The Woods 
   22    20  Ashley Prososki, 8          21:25.1    Pine River-Backus 
   23    21  Andrea Schanhaar, 7         21:26.9    Northland/Deer River 
   24    22  Steph DeMars, 11            21:33.1    Warroad 
   25    23  Ashley Braith, 8            21:38.5    Sebeka/Menahga 
   26    24  Madison Engen, 7            21:39.1    Pequot Lakes 
   27    25  Katie Ramsdall, 12          21:50.2    Northland/Deer River 
   28    26  Carissa Ray, 12             21:55.7    East Grand Forks 
   29    27  Elyse Dornhecker, 11        21:58.1    Lake Of The Woods 
   30    28  Crystal Price, 12           21:59.2    Pequot Lakes 
   31    29  Natalie Bly, 12             22:02.0    Bagley/Fosston 
   32    30  Trista Headlee, 7           22:07.5    Pequot Lakes 
   33    31  Jessy Olsen, 11             22:10.6    Lake Of The Woods 
   34        Moly Nustad, 7              22:11.9    Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal 
   35    32  Shatelle Davidson, 9        22:12.6    Lake Of The Woods 
   36    33  Emily Houle, 8              22:15.5    Sebeka/Menahga 
   37    34  Sheila Johnson, 12          22:19.1    Lake Of The Woods 
   38    35  Emily Cole, 10              22:30.2    Warroad 
   39        Kayla Pawloski, 10          22:39.6    Warren-Alvarado-Oslo 
   40        Elizabeth Warling, 10       22:44.8    Lake Park Audubon 
   41    36  Anna Hanson, 12             22:48.1    Frazee 
   42    37  Lindsay Brusatd, 11         22:49.2    Northland/Deer River 
   43    38  Gigi Marvin, 10             22:52.6    Warroad 
   44    39  Mollie Hedberg, 8           22:58.5    Pine River-Backus 
   45    40  Carisa Braren, 7            22:59.1    Pequot Lakes 
   46    41  Kylee Sandstrom, 11         23:00.9    Northland/Deer River 
   47    42  Nicole Stoskoph, 8          23:01.7    Warroad 
   48    43  Maggie Kading, 11           23:02.4    Park Rapids 
   49        Alysha Warling, 7           23:12.0    Lake Park Audubon 
   50    44  Elaina Hansen, 11           23:18.5    Lake Of The Woods 
   51    45  Laura Janoweic, 7           23:20.8    Pequot Lakes 
   52    46  Courtney Sterling, 7        23:41.0    Frazee 
   53        Ashley Swenson, 12          23:53.4    Dilworth-Glyndn-Feltn 
   54    47  Lissie Longfors, 12         23:57.4    Frazee 
   55    48  Emilie Lemberg, 8           23:58.9    Pine River-Backus 
   56        Emily Sjaaheim, 8           24:03.8    Roseau 
   57    49  Steph LaCoursiere, 9        24:33.2    Park Rapids 
   58    50  Laura Fickes, 8             24:40.0    Sebeka/Menahga 
   59        Kassandra Beckler, 8        24:40.8    Roseau 
   60        Marcie Barth, 11            24:50.7    Hawley/Ulen-Hitterdal 
   61    51  Katie Powers, 11            25:04.0    Bagley/Fosston 
   62    52  Ashley Gravalin, 12         25:23.4    Bagley/Fosston 
   63        Danielle Westberg, 10       25:30.9    Tri-County 
   64    53  Brittany Johnson, 12        25:34.5    Pine River-Backus 
   65    54  Brittiny Engen, 11          25:47.2    Pequot Lakes 
   66        Kayla Berg, 8               25:50.4    Roseau 
   67    55  Kelly Polasky, 10           25:57.7    Bagley/Fosston 
   68    56  Mellissa Huesnan, 8         26:07.5    Pine River-Backus 
   69    57  Katrina Isaacson, 8         26:13.4    Sebeka/Menahga 
   70    58  Amanda Fickes, 11           26:16.1    Sebeka/Menahga 
   71    59  Amanda Daniels, 11          27:13.5    Sebeka/Menahga 
   72    60  Kristin Tiggelaar, 12       27:22.6    Pequot Lakes 
   73        Jessica Berg, 12            28:27.2    Tri-County 
   74    61  Rachel Landquist, 9         29:03.5    Park Rapids 
   75    62  Katie Anderson, 10          30:32.9    Pine River-Backus 
   76    63  Brand Sater, 10             30:33.2    Pine River-Backus 
   77    64  Leigh Teeraporn, 12         31:22.5    Bagley/Fosston 
   78    65  Jo Menglain, 12             31:29.0    Bagley/Fosston 


